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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE SESSION 2025-2026

Second Half (Sem-II & IV)
(As per SPPU circular No. 116 0of 2026)

Sr. No. Event Date Day
Commencement of Second Term (2025-26) Sem-II
1| and Sem-IV for MBA/MBA-IT/MBA-HRD/ MCA 191012028 i
. . o 19/01/2026 to
2. | Reliance Foundation training Program 24/01/2026 Monday
3. | Independence Day 26/01/2026 Monday
4. | Commencement of Academic Lectures 27/01/2026 Tuesday
5. | AIMS Round Table Conference 28/01/2026 Wednesday
6. | Ahoy cultural Fest Meetings 29/01/2026 Thursday
30/01/2026 to .
7. | SPPU BOOT Camp 31/01/2026 Friday
8. | Guest Lecture 07/02/2026 Saturday
10/02/2026 to Tuesday
9. | Sports days 11/02/2026 | Wednesday
12/02/2026 to Thursday to
10. | IMRT Cultural Days 14/02/2026 Saturdy
11. | Management Shiv Jayanti & Blood Donation Camp 19/02/2026 Thursday
SPPU Workshop on Entrepreneurship
12. Development under SWO 21/02/2026 Saturday
13. | Industrial Visit 27/02/2026 Friday
14. | Alumni Meet 28/02/2026 Saturday
i 06/03/2026 to Friday to
15. | Ahoy Cultural & Management fest -2026 07/03/2026 Saturday
16. | Guest Lecture 14/03/2026 Saturday
17. | Movie Club 20/03/2026 Friday
18. | Registration for University Examination 2026 02/04/2026 Saturday
19. | Guest Lecture 04/04/2026 Saturday
20. | Industrial Visit 10/04/2026 Friday
: L . 24/04/2026 to Friday
21. | Symposium Genisis, insITe, Vision Beyond 25/04/2026 Saturday
: 29/04/2026 to Wednesday
22. | National Conference 30/04/2026 Thursday
23. | Guest Lecture 15/03/2026 Saturday
24. | Maharashtra Foundation Day 01/05/2026 Friday
25. | Annual Day Function 02/05/2026 Saturday
26. | Commencement of Term End Examination 04/05/2026 --
27. | Bakrild 27/05/2026 Wednesday
Commencement SPPU Final Examination for the
28. AY 2025-26 01/06/2026 --
, 15/06/2026 to
29. | Summer break for Teachmgfg%\ 30/06/2026 Mxn?ﬁy
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